Belonging to the 3M™ Volition™ Network Solutions, this 350 MHz
FTP Category 6 cable will deliver the best performance when used
with the 3M RJ45 K6 jacks, to give highest margins over Cate-
gory 6 / TIA/EIA 568 and ISO 11801 and EN 50173 Class E stan-
dards.
An integral cross separator structure ensures permanent stability of
the physical structures for enhanced long term performance and
reduced crushing risk at cable anchorage points.

-p
df
Ordering Information Ref.-No.
Electrical characteristics at 20° C :
Conductor resistance at 20° C (max.): 98,6  Ω/km
Dielectric strengh at 50 Hz: 1kV/1min.
Insulation  resistance (min.): 5000 MΩ/km
Velocity (nom.) 66 %
Characteristic impedance 100 +/- 15 Ω (1 to 100 MHz)
Mutual capacitance (nom.) < 55 pF/m
Propagation delay skew < 20 ns/100m
3MTM Volition™ Category 6 cable, 100 Ω
Volition™ Cat 6 Cable, FTP, PVC, 4 pairs, 1000m Drum VOL-6FP4-1000
Volition™ Cat 6 Cable, FTP, LSOH, 4 pairs, 500m Drum VOL-6FL4-500
Volition™ Cat 6 Cable, FTP, LSOH, 4 pairs, 1000m Drum VOL-6FL4-1000
Volition™ Cat 6 Cable, FTP, LSOH, 2x4 pairs, 500m Drum VOL-6FL8-500
Volition™ Cat 6 Cable, FTP, LSOH, 2x4 pairs, 1000m Drum VOL-6FL8-1000
Item/unit: 1 box or drum
User shall ensure before using our product that it is suitable for the intended use. All questions of liability relating  to our products are governed
by 3M terms of sale subject where applicable to the prevailing law.
7.0 mm dia.